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SMART+ WIFI WATER DETECTOR

*  Bei falsch eingelegter Batterie besteht Explosionsgefahr. Immer durch eine Batterie gleichen oder ähnlichen Typs ersetzen.  Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with 
the same or equivalent type.  Il existe un danger d’explosion si la batterie est remplacée de manière incorrecte. Remplacez-la uniquement par un article identique ou équivalent.  Pericolo di esplo-
sione se la batteria è sostituita in modo errato. Sostituire solo con lo stesso tipo o equivalente.  Existe riesgo de explosión si la batería se sustituye de forma incorrecta. Reemplácela solo por otra del 
mismo tipo o por una equivalente.  Perigo de explosão se a pilha for substituída de forma incorreta. Substitua apenas por outra do mesmo tipo ou equivalente.  Κίνδυνος έκρηξης σε περίπτωση 
λανθασμένης αντικατάστασης της μπαταρίας. Αντικαταστήστε μόνο με τον ίδιο ή ισοδύναμο τύπο μπαταρίας.  Explosiegevaar als de batterij verkeerd geplaatst is. Vervang alleen door hetzelfde of een 
gelijkwaardig type.  Det finns risk för explosion om batteriet byts ut felaktigt. Byt endast ut till samma eller motsvarande typ.  Räjähdysvaara, jos paristo asetetaan väärin. Vaihda vain samanlaiseen 
tai vastaavaan.  Eksplosjonsfare dersom batteriet byttes ut på feil måte. Må kun erstattes av samme eller tilsvarende type.  Eksplosionsfare ved forkert udskiftning af batteriet. Batterierne må kun 
udskiftes med samme eller tilsvarende batteritype.  Při nesprávné výměně baterie hrozí nebezpečí výbuchu. Nahrazujte pouze stejným nebo ekvivalentním typem.  Опасность взрыва при неправильной 
замене батареи. Заменяйте только на тот же или эквивалентный тип.  Robbanásveszély, ha az elemet helytelenül cserélik ki. Csak azonos vagy azzal egyenértékű típusúra cserélje ki.  Nieprawidłowo 
wymieniona bateria stwarza niebezpieczeństwo wybuchu. Wymieniać baterię tylko na taką samą lub podobnego typu.  Pri nesprávnej výmene batérie hrozí nebezpečenstvo výbuchu. Batériu vymeňte 
iba za rovnaký alebo rovnocenný typ.  Nepravilna zamenjava baterije lahko povzroči nevarnost eksplozije. Baterijo zamenjajte samo za baterijo enake ali enakovredne vrste.  Pil yanlış yerleştirilirse 
patlama tehlikesi taşır. Pili değiştirirken sadece aynı veya eş değer tipte olanları kullanın.  Opasnost od eksplozije ako se baterija nepravilno zamijeni. Zamijenite samo istom ili istovjetnom vrstom.  
Pericol de explozie în caz de înlocuire incorectă a bateriei. Înlocuiți numai cu același tip sau cu un echivalent.  Има опасност от експлозия, ако батерията е сменена неправилно. Заменяйте само 
със същия или еквивалентен тип.  Patarei valesti asendamise korral on olemas plahvatusoht. Asenda ainult samaga või samaväärse tüübiga.  Neteisingai pakeitus bateriją, gali įvykti sprogimas. 
Naudokite tik to paties ar suderinamo tipo bateriją.  Pastāv sprādzienbīstamība nepareizas baterijas nomaiņas gadījumā. Nomainiet tikai ar tādu pašu vai līdzvērtīgu tipu.  Opasnost od eksplozije ako 
se baterija pogrešno zameni. Zamenite je samo istim ili ekvivalentnim tipom.  У разі неправильної заміни акумулятора існує небезпека вибуху. Для заміни використовуйте лише акумулятор такого 
самого типу або його еквівалент.  Батарея дұрыс ауыстырылмаған жағдайда жарылыс қаупі бар. Тек бірдей немесе баламалы түрімен ауыстырыңыз.
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SMART+ WIFI WATER DETECTOR

 Hiermit erklärt die LEDVANCE GmbH, dass die Funkanlage vom Typ LEDVANCE SMART+ den 
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätser-
klärung finden Sie unter der folgenden Adresse: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. 
Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet in WIFI-Lampen/-Leuchten/-Komponenten 2412–2472 MHz, 
max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 20 dBm. Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet in Bluetooth-Lampen/ 
-Leuchten/-Komponenten 2402–2480 MHz, max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 16 dBm 
 Hereby, LEDVANCE GmbH declares that the radio equipment type LEDVANCE SMART+ Device 
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is avail-
able at the following internet address: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Wireless 
radio used in WIFI lamps/luminaires/components 2412–2472 MHz, max. RF output power 20 dBm. 
Wireless radio used in Bluetooth lamps/ luminaires /components 2402–2480 MHz, max. RF output 
power 16 dBm 
 LEDVANCE GmbH atteste que le type d‘équipement radio du dispositif LEDVANCE SMART+ est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible 
à l’adresse internet suivante : smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Fréquences radio 
utilisées dans les lampes/luminaires/composants WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, puissance de sortie RF max. 
20 dBm. Fréquences radio utilisées dans les lampes/luminaires/composants Bluetooth 2 402 à 2 480 
MHz, puissance de sortie RF max. 16 dBm 
 Con il presente, LEDVANCE GmbH dichiara che il dispositivo radio LEDVANCE SMART+ è confor-
me alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformità UE è disponibile 
all‘indirizzo internet che segue: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Radio wireless 
utilizzata in lampadine/impianti di illuminazione/componenti WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, potenza uscita RF 
max. 20 dBm. Radio wireless utilizzata in lampadine/impianti di illuminazione/componenti Bluetooth 
2402–2480 MHz, potenza uscita RF max. 16 dBm 
 Por la presente, LEDVANCE GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo de radio SMART+ de LEDVANCE 
cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. 
Se usa radio inalámbrico usado en lámparas, luminarias y componentes de WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, 
potencia de salida de RF máx. de 20 dBm. Se usa radio inalámbrico usado en lámparas, luminarias y 
componentes de Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, potencia de salida de RF máx. de 16 dBm 
 Pela presente, a LEDVANCE GmbH declara que o equipamento de rádio tipo LEDVANCE SMART+ 
Device está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto integral da declaração de confor-
midade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de internet: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration- 
of-conformity. Rádio sem fios utilizado em lâmpadas/luminárias/componentes WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, 
potência de saída máxima de RF 20 dBm. Rádio sem fios utilizado em lâmpadas/luminárias/compo-
nentes Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, potência de saída máxima de RF 16 dBm 
 Με το παρόν, η LEDVANCE GmbH δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή ραδιοεξοπλισμού LEDVANCE SMART+ 
συμμορφώνεται με την οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ 
είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Διαδίκτυο: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-
conformity. Ασύρματο ραδιόφωνο που χρησιμοποιείται σε λαμπτήρες/φωτιστικά/εξαρτή- ματα WIFI 
2412–2472 MHz, μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF 20 dBm. Ασύρματο ραδιόφωνο που χρησιμοποιείται σε 
λαμπτήρες/φωτιστικά/εξαρτήματα Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF 16 dBm 
 Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE GmbH dat de radioapparatuur van het type LEDVANCE SMART+ 
voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschik-
baar op het volgende internetadres: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Draadloze 
radio gebruikt in WIFI lampen/armaturen/onderdelen 2412–2472 MHz, max. RF uitgangsvermogen  
20 dBm. Draadloze radio gebruikt in Bluetooth lampen/armaturen/onderdelen 2402–2480 MHz, max. 
RF uitgangsvermogen 16 dBm 
 Härmed deklarerar LEDVANCE GmbH att radioutrustningsenheten av typen LEDVANCE SMART+ 
uppfyller kraven i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU:s deklaration om överensstämmelse finns 
tillgänglig på följande internetadress: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trålös radio 
använd i WIFI lampor/armaturer /komponenter 2412–2472 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 20 dBm. Trålös radio 
använd i Bluetooth lampor/ armaturer /komponenter 2402–2480 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 16 dBm 
 LEDVANCE GmbH täten vahvistaa, että LEDVANCE SMART+ -tyyppinen radiolaite täyttää direk-
tiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimukset. Löydät EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen kokonaisuudessaan 
osoitteesta smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. WIFI-lampuissa/-valaisimissa/-kom-
ponenteissa käytettävä langaton radio 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF-lähtöteho 20 dBm. Bluetooth-lam-
puissa/-valaisimissa/-komponenteissa käytettävä langaton radio 2402–2480 MHz, maks. RF-lähtöte-
ho 16 dBm 
 LEDVANCE GmbH erklærer herved at radioutstyret av type LEDVANCE SMART+ er i samsvar med 
EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-samsvarserklæringens fulle tekst er tilgjengelig på følgende nettsider: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio benyttet i WIFI-lamper/-armatu-
rer/-komponenter 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF-utgangseffekt 20 dBm. Trådløs radio benyttet i Blue-
tooth-lamper/-armaturer/-komponenter 2402–2480 MHz, maks. RF-utgangseffekt 16 dBm 
 Hermed erklærer LEDVANCE GmbH, at det trådløse udstyr type LEDVANCE SMART+ er i overens-
stemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst findes på føl-
gende internet-adresse: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio anvendt n 
WIFI pærer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter 2412–2472 MHz, max. RF udgangseffekt 20 dBm. Trådløs 
radio anvendt n Bluetooth pærer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter 2402–2480 MHz, max. RF udgangseffekt 
16 dBm 
 Společnost LEDVANCE GmbH prohlašuje, že vysílací vybavení zařízení LEDVANCE SMART+ 
splňuje požadavky směrnice 2014/53/EU. Celý text ES prohlášení o shodě naleznete na následující 
internetové adrese: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Vysílač použitý v žárovkách/ 
svítidlech/prvcích WIFI využívá frekvenci 2412–2472 MHz, maximální vyzařovaný RF výkon 20 dBm. 
Vysílač použitý v žárovkách/svítidlech/prvcích Bluetooth využívá frekvenci 2402–2480 MHz, maximál-
ní vyzařovaný RF výkon 16 dBm 
 Этим документом компания LEDVANCE GmbH подтверждает, что радиооборудование типа 
LEDVANCE SMART+ Device соответствует требованиям Директивы 2014/53/EU для радиообо-
рудования. Полный текст Декларации Соответствия ЕС можно найти по адресу: smartplus.
ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Беспроводное радиоустройство используется в лампах 
WIFI/светильниках/компонентах с частотой 2412–2472 МГц и выходной радиочастотной мощ-
ностью 20 дБм. Какой тип беспроводного радиоприемника используется в лампах Bluetooth/
светильниках/компонентах  С частотой 2402–2480 МГц и максимальной выходной радиочастот-
ной мощностью 16 дБм. 
 A LEDVANCE GmbH ezennel kijelenti, hogy a LEDVANCE SMART+ típusú rádió berendezés telje-
síti a 2014/53/EU irányelv előírásait. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege megtalálható a 
következő internetes oldalon: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. WIFI izzókban/
lámpatestekben/ komponensekben használt vezeték nélküli rádió: 2412–2472 MHz, max. kinenő RF 
teljesítmény 20 dBm. Bluetooth izzókban/lámpatestekben/komponensekben használt vezeték nélkü-
li rádió: 2402–2480 MHz, max. kinenő RF teljesítmény 16 dBm 

 Firma LEDVANCE GmbH deklaruje, że urządzenia wykorzystujące fale radiowe typu LEDVANCE 
SMART+ spełniają wymogi dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Pełen tekst europejskiej deklaracji zgodności 
dostępny jest pod adresem internetowym: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Moduł 
sieci bezprzewodowej użyty w lampach/oprawach/elementach WIFI: 2412–2472 MHz, maks. moc 
wyjściowa sygnału bezprzewodowego – 20 dBm. Moduł sieci bezprzewodowej użyty w lampach/
oprawach/elementach Bluetooth: 2402–2480 MHz, maks. moc wyjściowa sygnału bezprzewodowego 
– 16 dBm 
 Týmto spoločnosť LEDVANCE GmbH prehlasuje, že rádiové zariadenie typu LEDVANCE SMART+ 
spĺňa smernicu 2014/53/EÚ. Celé znenie prehlásenia o zhode EÚ je dostupné na tejto internetovej 
adrese: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bezdrôtový rádioprijímač použitý v žiarov-
kách/svietidlách/ komponentoch WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, max. RF výstupný výkon 20 dBm. Bezdrôto-
vý rádioprijímač použitý v žiarovkách/svietidlách/komponentoch Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, max. RF 
výstupný výkon 16 dBm 
 S tem družba LEDVANCE GmbH izjavlja, da je naprava LEDVANCE SMART+, ki sodi med radijsko 
opremo, skladna z Direktivo št. 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na 
naslednjem internetnem naslovu: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Brezžični radio, 
ki se uporablja v svetilkah/sijalkah/komponentah WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF oddajana moč  
20 dBm. Brezžični radio, ki se uporablja v svetilkah/sijalkah/komponentah Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, 
maks. RF oddajana moč 16 dBm 
 Burada, LEDVANCE GmbH, telsiz ekipman tipi LEDVANCE SMART+ Cihazının 2014/53/EU Direk-
tifine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. EU uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde 
mevcuttur: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. WIFI lambaları/armatürleri/bileşenle-
rinde kullanılan kablosuz radyo 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF çıkış gücü 20 dBm. Bluetooth lambaları/
armatürleri/bileşenlerinde kullanılan kablosuz radyo 2402–2480 MHz, maks. RF çıkış gücü 16 dBm 
 Ovim tvrtka LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uređaja LEDVANCE SMART + u 
skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelokupni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj 
internetskoj adresi: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radiouređaj koji se 
upotrebljava u žaruljama/svjetiljkama/komponentama s funkcijom WIFI, frekvencija iznosi 2412–2472 
mHZ, a maks. radiofrekvencijska izlazna snaga 20 dBm. Bežični radiouređaj koji se upotrebljava u 
žaruljama/svjetiljkama/komponentama s funkcijom Bluetooth, frekvencija iznosi 2402–2480 mHZ, a 
maks. radiofrekvencijska izlazna snaga 16 dBm 
 Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE GmbH declară că echipamentul radio Dispozitiv LEDVANCE SMART+ 
respectă Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil online 
la următoarea adresă: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Radio fără fir folosit la 
lămpi/sisteme de iluminat/componente WIFI 2412–2472 MHz, putere rezultată max. RF 20 dBm. Radio 
fără fir folosit la lămpi/sisteme de iluminat/componente Bluetooth 2402–2480 MHz, putere rezultată 
max. RF 16 dBm 
 С настоящото декларира, че радиооборудването е в съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. 
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е наличен на следния интернет адрес: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Безжични радиоустройства, използвани в WIFI 
лампи / ос- ветителни тела/компоненти 2412–2472 MHz, макс. РЧ изходна мощност 20 dBm. 
Безжични радиоустройства, използвани в Bluetooth лампи / осветителни тела / компоненти 
2402–2480 MHz, макс. РЧ изходна мощност 16 dBm 
 LEDVANCE GmbH kinnitab käesolevaga, et LEDVANCE SMART+ tüüpi raadioseade vastab direk-
tiivile 2014/53/EL. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni terviktekst on kättesaadav järgmisel veebiaadressil: 
smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Traadita raadio, mida kasutatakse WIFI-lampides/
valgustites/ komponentides 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF väljundvõimsus 20 dBm. Traadita raadio, mida 
kasutatakse Bluetooth-lampides / valgustites / komponentides 2402–2480 MHz, maks. RF väljund-
võimsus 16 dBm 
 „LEDVANCE GmbH“ pareiškia, kad radijo įrangos tipo „LEDVANCE SMART+“ prietaisas atitinka 
direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas šiuo adresu: smartplus.ledvan-
ce.com/declaration-of-conformity. Belaidis radijas, naudojamas WIFI lempose/šviestuvuose/kompo-
nentuose 2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF išėjimo galia 20 dBm. Belaidis radijas, naudojamas Bluetooth 
lempose / šviestuvuose / komponentuose 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. RF išėjimo galia 16 dBm 
 Ar šo LEDVANCE GmbH paziņo, ka radio aprīkojums LEDVANCE SMART+ atbilst Direktīvai 2014/53/
EU. ES atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts pieejams šajā tiešsaistes adresē: smartplus.ledvance.com/
declaration-of-conformity. Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots WIFI lampās/gaismekļos/sastāvdaļās ar 
2412–2472 MHz, maks. RF izvades jaudu 20 dBm. Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots Bluetooth lampās/
gaismekļos/sastāvdaļās ar 2402–2480 MHz, maks. RF izvades jaudu 16 dBm 
 Ovim kompanija LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uređaja LEDVANCE SMART+ 
u saglasnosti sa direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst EU izjave o usaglašenosti dostupan je na 
sledećoj internet adresi: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radio uređaj koji 
se koristi u sijalicama/svetiljkama/komponentama sa WIFI funkcijom, frekvencija je 2412–2472 mHZ, 
a maks. RF izlazna snaga 20 dBm. Bežični radio uređaj koji se koristi u sijalicama/svetiljkama/kompo-
nentama sa Bluetooth funkcijom, frekvencija je 2402–2480 mHZ, a maks. RF izlazna snaga 16 dBm 
 Цим документом компанія LEDVANCE GmbH підтверджує, що радіопристрій типу LEDVANCE 
SMART+ Device відповідає вимогам Директиви 2014/53/ЄС для радіообладнання. Повний текст 
Декларації відповідності ЄС можна знайти за адресою: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-
conformity. Який тип бездротового радіоприймача використовується в лампах WIFI/ світильниках/
компонентах Із частотою 2412–2472 МГц і вихідною раді- очастотною потужністю 20 дБм. Який 
тип бездротового радіоприймача використовується в лампах Bluetooth/світильниках/компонен-
тах  Із частотою 2402–2480 МГц і вихідною радіочастотною потужністю 16 дБм. 
 LEDVANCE GmbH компаниясы радиоқұрылғы түріндегі LEDVANCE SMART + құрылғысы 
2014/53/EU директивасына сәйкес екенін мәлімдейді. EU сәйкестік туралы мәлімдемесінің толық 
мәтіні мына интернет мекенжайында қолжетімді: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. 
Жиілігі 2412-2472 МГц және макс. шығыс жиілігі 20 дБм болатын WIFI шамдарда / шамдалдарда 
/ компоненттерде қолданылатын сымсыз радио. Bluetooth шамдарында/шамдалдарында/ком-
поненттерінде пайдаланылатын сымсыз радио, 2402–2480 МГц, макс. РЖ шығыс қуаты: 16 дБм 
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